Office of Thrift Supervision

TB 48-9 was rescinded 11/30/98 by TB 48-15. Click HERE to link to TB 48-15.

Handbook: Thrift Activities
Subject: Assessments

“RESEIN

Section: 071
TB 48-9

December 21, 1992

Summary: This Bulletin supersedes the assessment schedule published in TB 48-6a, dated December 23, 1991.

TB 48-6a is hereby rescinded.

For Further Information Contact: Your
Regional Office or Administration,
Washington, D.C.

Thrift Bulletin 48-9
Attached are the revised General

and Premium Assessment Fee
Schedules for the first 1993 semian-

nual assessment. The fee schedules
supersede those previously pub-
lished by the Office of Thrift Super-
vision in TB 48-6a.

The OTS has increased the assess-
ment rates by an additional four
percent from those published in TB
48-6a. This assessment is based on

an institution’s consolidated assets
as reported in the September 1992
Thrift Financial Report.

Attachment

s

—John F. Robinson
Acting Deputy Director for
Washington Operations

Office of Thrift Supervision

Page 1 of 1


WATERSNJ
Rescinded

WATERSNJ
Text Box
TB 48-9 was rescinded 11/30/98 by TB 48-15.  Click HERE to link to TB 48-15.

http://www.occ.gov/static/news-issuances/ots/bulletins/rescinded-thrift-bulletins/ots-tb-15.pdf

General Rate

If the savings association’s total
consolidated assets are:

Over—
(Miliion)

$0

67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

Premium Rate

But not over—
{Million)

$67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

If the savings association's total
consolidated assets are:

Over—
{Million)

67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

But not over—
{Million)

$67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

Assessment Schedule

The semiannual assessment is:

The amount—

$0

11,575
31,388
102,539
423,316
1,129,163
2,046,225

Plus

0.01727610%
0.01338720%
0.00906380%
0.00637728%
0.00583680%
0.00539448%
0.00458640%

Of excess over—
{Million)

$0

67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

The semiannual assessment is:

The amount—

17,363
47,082
153,809
634,974
1,693,745
3,069,338

Plus

0.02591450%
0.02008070%
0.01353580%
0.00956530%
0.00884521%
0.00809172%
0.00687960%

Of excess over—
{Million)

Attachment to TB 48-9





